
Holy Cross Ministries 2023

OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER
Servers Servers Servers 
Sun. Oct. 1 - Hank & Clara Weidner Sat. Nov. 4 - Mattux Hart, Ian Kessler Sat. Dec. 2 - Mattux Hart, Ian Kessler
Sat. Oct. 7 - Mattux Hart, Ian Kessler Sun. Nov. 5 - Blaine Bergbower, Braden Weidner Sun. Dec. 3 - Grace & Stella Warfel
Sun. Oct. 8 - Cora Warfel, Brooke Weidner Sat. Nov. 11 - Hank & Clara Weidner Sat. Dec. 9 - Levi & Noah Rudolphi
Sat. Oct. 14 - Levi & Noah Rudolphi Sun. Nov. 12 - Cora Warfel, Karly Deckard Sun. Dec. 10 - Karly Deckard, Braden Weidner
Sun. Oct. 15 - Brooke & Blaine Bergbower Sat. Nov. 18 - Mattux Hart, Ian Kessler Sat. Dec. 16 - Hank & Clara Weidner
Sat. Oct 21 - Hank & Clara Weidner Sun. Nov. 19 - Grace & Stella Warfel Sun. Dec. 17 - Cora Warfel, Brooke Weidner
Sun. Oct. 22 - Isaac & Nora Street Sat. Nov. 25 - Levi & Noah Rudolphi Sat. Dec. 23 - Levi & Noah Rudolphi
Sat. Oct. 28 - Victoria & Noah Rudolphi Sun. Nov. 26 - Brooke & Brayden Bergbower Sun. Dec. 24 - Isaac & Nora Street
Sun. Oct. 29 - Grace & Stella Warfel Sat. Dec. 30 - Mattux Hart & Ian Kessler

Sun. Dec. 31 - Brooke & Blaine Bergbower

Open/Lock/Greet Open/Lock/Greet Open/Lock/Greet
Sat. - Dave & Sheryl Klingler Sat. - Henry & Sandi Kessler Sat. - Dave & Tammy Rudolphi
Sun. - Marty Klingler/Marge Kessler Sun. - Kevin & Heather Blank Sun. -  Brent & Sharon Edwards

Eucharistic Ministers Eucharistic Ministers Eucharistic Ministers
Sat. - Kristy Weidner Sat. - David Rauch Sat. - Breanne Buerster
Sun. - Jeannie Nix Sun. - Travis Weber Sun. - Kristi Sandschafer

Lectors Lectors Lectors
Sat. - Maria Rudolphi Sat. - Victoria Rudolphi Sat. - Jennifer Rudolphi
Sun. - James Kistner Sun. - Ginny Zwilling Sun. - Paul Kocher

Money Counters Money Counters Money Counters
Anthony & Penni Kuenstler Kelly & Sherry Geier Keith & Pam Blank

Ushers Ushers Ushers
Sat. - Toby Hall & Mark Rudolphi Sat. - Kelly Geier & Hank Weidner Sat. - Dave Rudolphi & James Rudolphi
Sun. - Tony Buerster & Tyler Buerster Sun. - Austin Zwilling & Ben Street Sun. - Ben Niebrugge & Herb Deimel

*Please Find A Substitute If You Cannot Attend As Scheduled*


